900230027 08/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patricia A. Wolf		07/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JW Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	85 East 7th Place
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85366652	JOSEPH WOLF COMPANY STILLWATER, MINN. JWCO
Serial Number:	85362808	JOSEPH WOLF
Serial Number:	85362797	JD WOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123398064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612 336 9320

Email: gperleberg@lommen.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory B. Perleberg
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2000, IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38989-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0332 P \$90.00 85366

900230027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. Perleberg
Signature:	/Gregory B. Perleberg/
Date:	08/02/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment P.A. Wolf to JW HOLDINGS LLC #page1.tif source=Assignment P.A. Wolf to JW HOLDINGS LLC #page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Patricia A. Wolf, a Minnesota resident, residing at 1785 Lochaven Drive, Woodbury MN 55125 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, domain names, websites, copyrighted materials and/or other intellectual property as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and JW Holdings, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, having its registered office located at c/o Commercial Real Estate Services, 85 East 7th Place, Suite #200, St. Paul, MN 55101, its successors, assignees and designees (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill symbolized by such Intellectual Property and all rights to recover for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and on its own behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the applicable Intellectual Property is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment of Intellectual Property and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this assignment as of this 3157 day of gray, 2012.

Patricia A. Wolf

Paway_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0334

EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks

<u>Name</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Country of Issue
JOSEPH WOLF COMPANY, MINN, JWCO	85366652 •		USA
JOSEPH WOLF	85362808		USA
JD WOLF	85362797		USA

Domain Names

JOSEPHWOLFBREWING.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004834 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 08/02/2012

^{*}This includes any and all related Joseph Wolf Brewery domain names owned by Patricia A. Wolf.